TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Access Product Marketing, LLC		109/13/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMG Medical Inc.
Street Address:	8505 Dalton
City:	Montreal, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4T 1V5
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2733507	HUGO
Registration Number:	2952908	HUGO
Registration Number:	2952909	HUGO
Registration Number:	3021616	HUGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)575-0671 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 790 9200

trademark@cll.com,jhe@cll.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Epstein

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25105/014/JHE/LMG

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900172226

TRADEMARK REEL: 004283 FRAME: 0129

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Jeffrey H. Epstein 1133 Avenue of the Americas Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. New York, NEW YORK 10036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jeffrey H. Epstein	
Signature:		/Jeffrey H. Epstein/	
Date:		09/15/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=HUGO Assignment Document#page1.tif source=HUGO Assignment Document#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004283 FRAME: 0130

TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Access Product Marketing, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability company having an address at 3780 Mansell Road, Suite T-50, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, USA ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark HUGO, and is the owner of the U.S. registrations therefor shown in Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, AMG Medical Inc., a Canadian corporation having an address at 8505 Dalton, Montreal, Quebec, H4T 1V5, Canada ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States of America and its territories and possessions;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of US \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States, its territories and possessions, including the US registrations therefor shown in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks being assigned, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

Dated: Severable 13, 2010

ACCESS PRODUCT MARKETING LLC

Name: ROBERT DEMIGIL

Title: MANAGER & BOARS DIRECTOR

an officer of the company

25317/000/826363.1 22051/005/1181661.1

DOCSMTL: 3965500\1

SCHEDULE A

Mark:	Registration No.	Registration Date
Trademark HUGO	Registration No. 2,733,507	July 1, 2003
Trademark HUGO	Registration No. 2,952,908	May 17, 2005
Trademark HUGO	Registration No. 2,952,909	May 17, 2005
Trademark HUGO	Registration No. 3,021,616	November 29, 2005

25317/000/826363.1 22051/005/1181661.1

DOCSMTL: 3965500\1

RECORDED: 09/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004283 FRAME: 0132